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Patent Owner’s Counsel hereby updates its mandatory notices pursuant to 37 

C.F.R. § 42.8(b) to change the mailing address for the counsel of the Patent Owner.  

The service information for the Patent Owner’s counsel is also updated.  No updates 

to the real party-in-interest and related matters information are made at this time. 

I.  Lead and Back-Up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)) 

The updated information showing counsels’ new mailing address is detailed 

below. 

Lead Counsel Back-up Counsel 
Khue V. Hoang (Reg. No. 44,767) 
REICHMAN JORGENSEN 
LEHMAN & FELDBERG LLP 
750 Third Avenue, Suite 2402  
New York, NY 10017 
Telephone: (646) 921-0704 
Facsimile:  (650) 623-1449  
Email: 
khoang@reichmanjorgensen.com 

Philip Eklem (Reg. No. 76,490) 
REICHMAN JORGENSEN LEHMAN & 
FELDBERG LLP 
1909 K Street, NW 
Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20006 
Telephone: (202) 894-7451 
Facsimile:  (202) 623-1449 
Email: peklem@reichmanjorgensen.com 
 
Christine E. Lehman (Reg. No. 38,535) 
REICHMAN JORGENSEN LEHMAN & 
FELDBERG LLP 
1909 K Street, NW 
Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20006 
Telephone: (202) 894-7311 
Facsimile:  (202) 623-1449 
Email: clehman@reichmanjorgensen.com 
 
Michael G. Flanigan (Reg. No. 69,805) 
REICHMAN JORGENSEN LEHMAN & 
FELDBERG LLP 
100 Marine Parkway, Suite 300 
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Lead Counsel Back-up Counsel 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
Telephone: (650) 623-1430 
Facsimile:  (650) 623-1449 
Email: 
mflanigan@reichmanjorgensen.com 

 
II.  Service Information (37 C.F.R. 42.8(b)(4)) 

Please address all correspondence to the lead and back up counsel as shown 

above.  Cirba consents to electronic service to lead and back up counsel and to 

rj_densify@reichmanjorgensen.com. 

Dated:  May 24, 2022     Respectfully submitted, 

/Philip Eklem/   
       Philip Eklem (Reg. No. 76,490) 

REICHMAN JORGENSEN 
LEHMAN & FELDBERG LLP 
1909 K Street, NW 
Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20006 
Telephone: (202) 894-7451 
Facsimile:  (202) 623-1449 

 
Counsel for Patent Owner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of PATENT OWNER’S 

UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES was served via electronic mail, to 

VMware-Cirba-IPR@mofo.com, as agreed to by counsel, upon the following 

counsel for Petitioner:   

Diek O. Van Nort 
dvannort@mofo.com 

Richard S.J. Hung 
rhung@mofo.com 

Matthew I. Kreeger 
mkreeger@mofo.com 

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 
425 Market Street  

San Francisco, VA 94105-2482 
 

Mehran Arjomand 
marjomand@mofo.com 

Alex S. Yap 
ayap@mofo.com 

Morrison & Foerster LLP 
707 Wilshire Boulevard 

Los Angeles, CA 90017-3543 
 

Andrea L. Scripa  
ascripa@mofo.com 

Morrison & Foerster LLP 
250 West 55th Street 

New York, NY 10019-9601 
 

Stephen Liu 
sliu@mofo.com 

Morrison & Foerster LLP 
755 Page Mill Road 

Palo Alto, CA 94304-1018 
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Dated:  May 24, 2022    
 
       /Philip Eklem/   
       Philip Eklem  
  


